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76TH ANNUAL ARIZONA NATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW - DECEMBER 27, 2024-DECEMBER 31, 2024

LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE

Friday, December 27, 2024

No Livestock May Enter Grounds Prior to this Date

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
11:59 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

GA
SL
SL
FG
GS
ME
HAC

ERC

Stock Dog Trials

Superintendent Load In

Gates Open for Early Bird Check In
Early Bird Load In ONLY

Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.
Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.
Hacienda Open until 6:00 p.m.
Exhibitor T-Shirt Pick Up until 6:00 p.m.
Gates Close

Gates Open for All Exhibitors

Stock Dog Exhibitor Dinner

Saturday, December 28, 2024

5:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

FG
GS
YB

GA
ME
ME
HAC
RR
SL
YB
BWR
BWR
GA
SB
OCB
AC
CNH

CNH
ON]J
CNH

Livestock Load In Begins

Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 7 p.m.
Ag Mechanics Receiving

(Check-in Deadline is 12 Noon)

Stock Dog Trials

Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.

Exhibitor T-Shirt Pick Up until 6:00 p.m.
Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.

Ranch Replacement Arrival until 5:00 p.m.
Gates Closed for All Arrivals

Ag Mechanics Judging

Market Steer Classification

Mini Hereford Measuring

Youth Ranch Rodeo

Mandatory Jr Sheep and Goat Orientation
Mandatory Jr Beef Cattle Orientation
Mandatory Jr Swine Orientation
Skill-A-Thon Check-in

Skill-A-Thon Competition
Show Dedication
Skill-A-Thon Awards

Sunday, December 29, 2024

Cattlemen’s Day

7:00a.m. GS Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.
9:00a.m. SB Jr Goat Showmanship
FS  Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm
RR  Ranch Replacement Heifer Grading
9:30a.m. AC Jr Swine Showmanship
9:45a.m. BWR Jr Cattle Showmanship
LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12 Noon

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

ME
HAC
GA
FE
RR
SB

FE
AC

FE
RR
FE
FE
SB
FE
SB

Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.
Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.
Ranch Rodeo

Wrangler Roundup

Cattleman’s Day BBQ

Jr Sheep Showmanship (or 30 mins

following Jr Goat Showmanship)

Goat Scramble

Jr Purebred Gilt Show (or 30 mins
following Jr Swine Showmanship)

Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo - Round #1
Replacement Heifer and Bull Sale

Goat Roping - Breakaway - Round #1
Dummy Roping

Goat Fitting Clinic and Contest

Goat Roping - Team Roping - Round #1
Sheep Fitting Clinic and Contest

Monday, December 30, 2024

7:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 Noon

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

GS
AC
SB
BWR
BWR
FS
ME
HAC
FE
FE
ERC
FE
SB

FE
FE
FE
YB
GS
OCB
AC

Exhibitor Breakfast

Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.
Jr Crossbred Gilt Show

Jr Market Goat Show

Jr Prospect Cattle Show

Jr Heifer Show (All Breeds)

Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm
Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.

Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.

Wrangler Roundup

Goat Scramble

AZ Pioneer Stockmen Assn. Luncheon
Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo - Round #2

Jr Market Lamb Show (or 30 mins
following Jr Market Goat Show)

Goat Roping - Breakaway - Round #2
Dummy Roping

Goat Roping - Team Roping - Round #2
Release of Ag Mechanics projects

Mkt Animal Consign to Packer Forms due
Cattle Fitting Clinic and Contest

Arizona National Gilt Sale
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Tuesday, December 31, 2024

12:00 Noon PG

76TH ANNUAL ARIZONA NATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW - DECEMBER 27, 2024-DECEMBER 31, 2024

Jr Livestock Judging Check-in

PG  Public Speaking Contest

FE  Goat Scramble

SB  Jr Wether Doe Show (or 30 mins following Jr
Breeding Ewe Show)

BWR Jr Livestock Judging Contest

FE  Lil Buckaroo Rodeo - Finals

FE  Goat Roping - Breakaway - Round #3

BWR Jr Market Steer Grand Drive Preview

FE ~ Dummy Roping

HAC Sponsor Reception (invitation only)

AC  Grand Champion Market Drive

FE  Goat Roping - Team Roping - Round #3

BWR Jr Judging Contest Awards

7:00a.m. GS Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.
AC  Jr Market Barrow Show
7:30a.m. SB JrBreeding Ewe Show
8:00a.m. BWR Jr Market Steer Show
BWR Open Cattle Show followed by Supreme
Open Drive 1:00 p.m.
9:00a.m. FS  Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm
PG  4-H Creed Contest 2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. ME Mercantile Open until 400 p.m. 3:00p.m.
HAC Hacienda Open until 6:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m. PG  FFA Creed Contest
11:00a.m. FE  Wrangler Roundup 400 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
Building Abbreviation Key:
AC - Ag Center « BWR — Bud Webb Memorial Show Ring e CB - Cattle Barn e CNH - Coliseum N. Hall
ERC-Environmental Resource Center e FE - Farm Experience e FG - Fairgrounds e FS — Farming Simulator
GA - Grandstand Arena e GS - Guest Services @ HAC - Hacienda e ME - Mercantile ¢ OCB - Open Cattle Barn
ONjJ - On Jackson e PG - Pardi Gras e RR - Ranch Replacement Cattle e SB - Sheep/Goat Barn
SL-Staging Lot e TO - Cattle Tie Outs e TSA - Trade Show Area e YB - Youth Building
LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE
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DERDLINES
2024 ENTRY DEADLINES
Note: All Entries will be submitted online
IMAICRN T5 ettt ettt et e b et e et be b e nes Scholarship Application
NOVEMDEE Taeviiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeree e Junior Market Livestock DNA Registrations (postmarked)
NOVEMDEE Tttt ettt ettt et e eve v e eveeveeveerneeaveenvesrveenreerneenseenns Junior Market Livestock
NOVEMIDET T .ttt ettt st b e be st e e et eaes Junior Breeding Ewe
NOVEMDEE T ottt ettt et et eveeveeveeveeveeaveeaseeaseeasesnseenseensesnneenneenneenns Junior Wether Doe
NOVEMIBET T .ottt ettt st et et esessestensaseesessessensessesessensenseneas Junior Breeding Gilt
NOVEIMDET T .ottt e bt sb et sae st ae b eeene e sneneanen Junior Breeding Heifer
NOVEIMDET T ottt ettt ettt b et sttt b et st e st sa st na s e e st et et st e ene e nneneane Open Cattle
N0 )Y7=1 0 o 1= i OO TP Junior Prospect Cattle
NOVEIMDET T .ttt sttt ettt et sttt h et eb et st et et e s et e b et eb et et e st s tebeaebentebeneabenenaeneneenen Best Arizona
DECEMDIET T ettt ettt Rose Mofford Award Application
DECEMDIET T0 ..ttt sttt ettt e e Ranch Replacement Heifer
DECEMBET 10 ittt sttt sttt st e e et e besbe et ensesbesaseneenes Commercial Ranch Bull
DECEMBET T ittt ettt sttt e st sae et e nbesbesasentensesaeensensens Ag Mechanics Contest
DECEMDET T0 ..ttt sttt ettt e b et e st et et e b e st et et ebesbeneeeeneas Stock Dog Trial
DECEMDET T0 ettt sttt sttt ettt be bt Public Speaking Contest
B L<Tet=1 0 0] oT=] g K0 O OO RR USSP FFA Creed Contest
DECEMBET T ittt sttt sttt sbe st et e b e st st et etesbesasensensesaesnsensenes 4-H Creed Contest
DECEMBDEE TO ottt ettt et e e erae e s enrees Team Fitting Contest (Goat, Beef and Sheep)
DECEMDIET 27 ettt sttt st Junior Livestock Judging Contest
[DI=Ta=10 01 o 1] A USRS Junior Livestock Skill-A-Thon
JUNIOR LIVESTOCK OWNERSHIP DEADLINES
NOVEIMBDEE Tttt ettt ete e et e et et e et eeste s eaeeesbesesseeeesseeenseeesesensesensseens Junior Market Steer
NOVEMDEE T ottt ettt ettt ettt et et e ebeeebeebeebeebeebeebeebeeseebeereens Junior Market Wether Lamb
NOVEMDEE T ottt ettt ettt ettt et e beeeteebe e beebeebeebeenseeseebeebeebeenseeseeseens Junior Market Goat
NN [oXVZ=T0 0 o 1] ol AT TP Junior Market Barrow
NOVEMIBET T ettt sttt ettt b e st et e e et be st e e e e enes Junior Breeding Ewe
NOVEMDEE T ottt ettt ettt ettt eveeeteeebeebe e beeebeebeebeenseebeebeebeeabeenseenseeseens Junior Wether Doe
NOVEIMDEE T .ttt sttt ettt e te st e s te e s et e tesseessessessesseensensessesssensenses Junior Breeding Gilt
NOVEMDEE T .ttt ettt et sttt h e sttt e st et et et et esesbenseneneas Junior Breeding Heifer
NOVEMDEE T ittt sttt ettt st et etesteste st esesbesbessenesbessenseneenessessensensesessensenseneans Junior Prospect Cattle

DEADLINES 3




