

ARIZONA NATIONAL **Zivestoch Show** 76TH ANNUAL ARIZONA NATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW - DECEMBER 27, 2024-DECEMBER 31, 2024

LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE

Full day D		27, 2024	10:00 a.m.	ME	Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.
Friday, December 27, 2024			10.00 a.111.		Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.
	-	inter Grounds Prior to this Date		GA	Ranch Rodeo
8:30 a.m.	GA	Stock Dog Trials	11:00 a.m.	FE	Wrangler Roundup
9:00 a.m.	SL	Superintendent Load In	12 Noon	RR	Cattleman's Day BBQ
11:00 a.m.		Gates Open for Early Bird Check In	12 110011	SB	Jr Sheep Showmanship (or 30 mins
12:00 p.m.		Early Bird Load In ONLY		טט	following Jr Goat Showmanship)
	GS	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.		FE	Goat Scramble
	ME	Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	AC	Ir Purebred Gilt Show (or 30 mins
		Hacienda Open until 6:00 p.m.			following Jr Swine Showmanship)
	ME	Exhibitor T-Shirt Pick Up until 6:00 p.m.		FE	Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo – Round #1
5:00 p.m.	FG	Gates Close	1:30 p.m.	RR	Replacement Heifer and Bull Sale
11:59 p.m.		Gates Open for All Exhibitors	2:00 p.m.	FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Round #1
6:00 p.m.	ERC	Stock Dog Exhibitor Dinner	3:00 p.m.	FE	Dummy Roping
Saturday,	, Dece	ember 28, 2024	4:00 p.m.	SB	Goat Fitting Clinic and Contest
5:00 a.m.	FG	Livestock Load In Begins	•	FE	Goat Roping – Team Roping – Round #1
	GS	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 7 p.m.	6:00 p.m.	SB	Sheep Fitting Clinic and Contest
8:00 a.m.	YB	Ag Mechanics Receiving	Monday, I	Decei	mber 30, 2024
		(Check-in Deadline is 12 Noon)	7:00 a.m.		Exhibitor Breakfast
8:30 a.m.	GΑ	Stock Dog Trials		GS	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.
10:00 a.m.	ME	Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.		AC	Jr Crossbred Gilt Show
	ME	Exhibitor T-Shirt Pick Up until 6:00 p.m.	7:30 a.m.	SB	Jr Market Goat Show
	HAC	Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.	9:00 a.m.		Jr Prospect Cattle Show
	RR	Ranch Replacement Arrival until 5:00 p.m.			Jr Heifer Show (All Breeds)
12:00 p.m.	SL	Gates Closed for All Arrivals		FS	Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm
2:00 p.m.	YΒ	Ag Mechanics Judging	10:00 a.m.	ME	Mercantile Open until 6:00 p.m.
	BWR	Market Steer Classification	10.00 0		Hacienda Open until 8:00 p.m.
	BWR	Mini Hereford Measuring	11:00 a.m.		Wrangler Roundup
	GΑ	Youth Ranch Rodeo	12:00 Noon		Goat Scramble
2:30 p.m.	SB	Mandatory Jr Sheep and Goat Orientation	12.00 110011		AZ Pioneer Stockmen Assn. Luncheon
3:00 p.m.	OCB	Mandatory Jr Beef Cattle Orientation	1:00 p.m.	FE	Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo – Round #2
3:30 p.m.	AC	Mandatory Jr Swine Orientation	2:00 p.m.	SB	Jr Market Lamb Show (or 30 mins
4:30 p.m.	CNH	Skill-A-Thon Check-in	2.00 p.m.	30	following Jr Market Goat Show)
5:00 p.m.	CNH	Skill-A-Thon Competition		FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Round #2
6:15 p.m.	-	Show Dedication	3:00 p.m.	FE	Dummy Roping
8:00 p.m.	CNH	Skill-A-Thon Awards	4:00 p.m.	FE	Goat Roping – Team Roping – Round #2
Sunday, E	Decen	nber 29, 2024	'	YB	Release of Ag Mechanics projects
Cattlemen's Day				GS	Mkt Animal Consign to Packer Forms due
7:00 a.m.	GS	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.		ОСВ	Cattle Fitting Clinic and Contest
9:00 a.m.	SB	Jr Goat Showmanship	6:00 p.m.	AC	Arizona National Gilt Sale
	FS	Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm	- I	-	
	RR	Ranch Replacement Heifer Grading			
9:30 a.m.	AC	Jr Swine Showmanship			
9:45 a.m.	BWR	Jr Cattle Showmanship			

LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE 5



Fivestock Show 76TH ANNUAL ARIZONA NATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW – DECEMBER 27, 2024-DECEMBER 31, 2024

Tuesday, December 31, 2024

2021			
Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m.	12:00 Noor	n PG	Jr Livestock Judging Check-in
Jr Market Barrow Show		PG	Public Speaking Contest
Jr Breeding Ewe Show		FE	Goat Scramble
VR Jr Market Steer Show		SB	Jr Wether Doe Show (or 30 mins following Jr
VR Open Cattle Show followed by Supreme			Breeding Ewe Show)
	1:00 p.m.	BWR	Jr Livestock Judging Contest
•		FE	Lil Buckaroo Rodeo – Finals
9	2:00 p.m.	FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Round #3
	3:00 p.m.	BWR	Jr Market Steer Grand Drive Preview
•		FE	Dummy Roping
•		HAC	Sponsor Reception (invitation only)
	4:00 n m		Grand Champion Market Drive
Wrangler Roundup	4.00 p.m.		·
		FE	Goat Roping – Team Roping – Round #3
	6:00 p.m.	BWR	Jr Judging Contest Awards
3	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m. Jr Market Barrow Show	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m. Jr Market Barrow Show Jr Breeding Ewe Show WR Jr Market Steer Show WR Open Cattle Show followed by Supreme Open Drive Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm 4-H Creed Contest Mercantile Open until 4:00 p.m. AC Hacienda Open until 6:00 p.m. FFA Creed Contest Wrangler Roundup 12:00 Noor 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.	Feed Store/Guest Services Open until 6 p.m. Jr Market Barrow Show B Jr Breeding Ewe Show VR Jr Market Steer Show VR Open Cattle Show followed by Supreme Open Drive Farming Simulator Tournament until 4 pm G 4-H Creed Contest E Mercantile Open until 4:00 p.m. AC Hacienda Open until 6:00 p.m. FFA Creed Contest Wrangler Roundup 12:00 Noon PG FE SB 12:00 Noon PG FE SB YR FE 3:00 p.m. FE HAC 4:00 p.m. AC FE

Building Abbreviation Key:

AC - Ag Center • BWR - Bud Webb Memorial Show Ring • CB - Cattle Barn • CNH - Coliseum N. Hall ERC-Environmental Resource Center • FE - Farm Experience • FG - Fairgrounds • FS - Farming Simulator GA - Grandstand Arena • GS - Guest Services • HAC - Hacienda • ME - Mercantile • OCB - Open Cattle Barn ONJ - On Jackson • PG - Pardi Gras • RR - Ranch Replacement Cattle • SB - Sheep/Goat Barn SL-Staging Lot • TO - Cattle Tie Outs • TSA - Trade Show Area • YB - Youth Building

LIVESTOCK SHOW SCHEDULE 6



DEADLINES

2024 ENTRY DEADLINES

Note: All Entries will be submitted online

March 15	Scholarship Application
November 1	Junior Market Livestock DNA Registrations (postmarked
November 1	Junior Market Livestock
November 1	Junior Breeding Ewe
November 1	Junior Wether Doe
November 1	Junior Breeding Gil
November 1	Junior Breeding Heife
	Open Cattle
	Junior Prospect Cattle
November 1	Best Arizona
December 1	Rose Mofford Award Application
December 10	Ranch Replacement Heife
December 10	
December 10	Ag Mechanics Contes
December 10	Stock Dog Tria
	Public Speaking Contes
December 10	FFA Creed Contes
December 10	4-H Creed Contes
December 10	Team Fitting Contest (Goat, Beef and Sheep
December 27	Junior Livestock Judging Contes
December 27	Junior Livestock Skill-A-Thor
	STOCK OWNERSHIP DEADLINES
	Junior Market Stee
	Junior Market Wether Lamb
	Junior Market Goa
	Junior Market Barrow
	Junior Breeding Ewe
	Junior Wether Doe
	Junior Breeding Gil
November 1	Junior Breeding Heife
November 1	Junior Prospect Cattle

DEADLINES 3